
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2004 Women’s Cross Country Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Lauren Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 18:54
2 2 Maggie Mulchrone (SO) Marist High School 19:11
3 3 Kristie Eickhoff (SO) Benet Academy 19:57
4 4 Michelle Nothhelfer (SO) Marist High School 20:09
5 5 Kelsey Ontko (FR) Benet Academy 20:10
6 6 Ally Sturm (FR) Carmel High School 20:15
7 7 Aileen Gorman (FR) Marist High School 20:21
8 8 Erin Power (SO) Fenwick High School 20:24
9 9 Atlee Murphy (SO) Benet Academy 20:26

10 10 Lena White (SO) Benet Academy 20:27
11 11 Laura Bentley (FR) Benet Academy 20:29
12 12 Amy Hollendoner (S0) Marist High School 20:30
13 13 Elise Stockl (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:38
14 14 Dana Bernhard (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:39
15 15 Debbie Forrest (SO) Marist High School 20:42
16 Maureen Maddamma (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:49 - DQ
17 16 Colleen Biebel (SO) Marist High School 20:50
18 17 Katie McLean (SO) Fenwick High School 20:59
19 18 Katy Thomson (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:07
20 19 Katie Radasevich (SO) Benet Academy 21:24
21 20 Mary Blaida (SO) Benet Academy 21:42
22 21 Michelle Sabatini (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:49
23 22 Mia Recupito (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:52
24 23 Annie Boyle (FR) Fenwick High School 22:00
25 24 Gina Wilkinson (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:05
26 Michelle Francis (SO) Providence High School 22:06
27 25 Ciara Kissane (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:11
28 Lauren Troll (SO) St Viator High School 22:16
29 Arika Cozzi (FR) St Viator High School 22:31
30 26 Laura Nozicka (FR) Carmel High School 22:42
31 27 Michelle Bogda (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 22:59
32 28 Nicole Scalamera (FR) Marian Catholic High School 23:01
33 29 Lauren Zelko (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:01
34 30 Nicole Bersoni (FR) Carmel High School 23:06
35 31 Molly Byrnes (SO) Fenwick High School 23:08
36 32 Michelle Knowski (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:09
37 33 Kelly Gleason (FR) Fenwick High School 23:10
38 34 Heather Skarvan (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:11
39 35 Tricia Gawlas (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:44
40 Morgan Ramberg (FR) Providence High School 24:06
41 36 Maggie Mahalick (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:16
42 37 Megan Sartori (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:23
43 38 Amanda Chan (SO) Fenwick High School 24:26
44 39 Gianna Gierczyk (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:27



45 40 Britanny Martinson (SO) Carmel High School 24:31
46 41 Meghan McCray (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:31
47 42 Erin Kelly (SO) Fenwick High School 24:43
48 43 Beth Brewick (SO) Nazareth Academy 24:50
49 44 Kaitlin Foy (S0) Carmel High School 25:42
50 45 Emily Bayci (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:55
51 46 Caitlan Ruzicka (FR) Carmel High School 26:21
52 Anne Miller (SO) Providence High School 27:06



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name Benet Academy Time

3 3 Kristie Eickhoff (SO) Benet Academy 19:57
5 5 Kelsey Ontko (FR) Benet Academy 20:10
9 9 Atlee Murphy (SO) Benet Academy 20:26

10 10 Lena White (SO) Benet Academy 20:27
11 11 Laura Bentley (FR) Benet Academy 20:29

Total 38
20 19 Katie Radasevich (SO) Benet Academy 21:24
21 20 Mary Blaida (SO) Benet Academy 21:42

Place Points Name Carmel High School Time
6 6 Ally Sturm (FR) Carmel High School 20:15

30 26 Laura Nozicka (FR) Carmel High School 22:42
34 30 Nicole Bersoni (FR) Carmel High School 23:06
45 40 Britanny Martinson (SO) Carmel High School 24:31
49 44 Kaitlin Foy (S0) Carmel High School 25:42

Total 146
51 46 Caitlan Ruzicka (FR) Carmel High School 26:21

Place Points Name Fenwick High School Time
8 8 Erin Power (SO) Fenwick High School 20:24

18 17 Katie McLean (SO) Fenwick High School 20:59
24 23 Annie Boyle (FR) Fenwick High School 22:00
35 31 Molly Byrnes (SO) Fenwick High School 23:08
37 33 Kelly Gleason (FR) Fenwick High School 23:10

Total 112
43 38 Amanda Chan (SO) Fenwick High School 24:26
47 42 Erin Kelly (SO) Fenwick High School 24:43

Place Points Name Joliet Catholic Academy Time
13 13 Elise Stockl (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:38
14 14 Dana Bernhard (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:39
31 27 Michelle Bogda (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 22:59
33 29 Lauren Zelko (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:01
41 36 Maggie Mahalick (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:16

Total 119
42 37 Megan Sartori (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:23
50 45 Emily Bayci (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:55



Place Points Name Marian Catholic High School Time
19 18 Katy Thomson (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:07
23 22 Mia Recupito (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:52
32 28 Nicole Scalamera (FR) Marian Catholic High School 23:01
36 32 Michelle Knowski (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:09
38 34 Heather Skarvan (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:11

Total 134
16 Maureen Maddamma (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:49 - DQ
44 39 Gianna Gierczyk (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:27

Place Points Name Marist High School Time
1 1 Lauren Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 18:54
2 2 Maggie Mulchrone (SO) Marist High School 19:11
4 4 Michelle Nothhelfer (SO) Marist High School 20:09
7 7 Aileen Gorman (FR) Marist High School 20:21

12 12 Amy Hollendoner (S0) Marist High School 20:30
Total 26

15 15 Debbie Forrest (SO) Marist High School 20:42
17 16 Colleen Biebel (SO) Marist High School 20:50

Place Points Name Nazareth Academy Time
22 21 Michelle Sabatini (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:49
25 24 Gina Wilkinson (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:05
27 25 Ciara Kissane (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:11
39 35 Tricia Gawlas (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:44
46 41 Meghan McCray (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:31

Total 146
48 43 Beth Brewick (SO) Nazareth Academy 24:50

Place Points Name Providence High School Time
26 Michelle Francis (SO) Providence High School 22:06
40 Morgan Ramberg (FR) Providence High School 24:06
52 Anne Miller (SO) Providence High School 27:06

Total 0

Place Points Name St Viator High School Time

Total 0
28 Lauren Troll (SO) St Viator High School 22:16
29 Arika Cozzi (FR) St Viator High School 22:31

 


